
      

      

      

      

District Liaison Contact for Foster Care
 

ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT BAKER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

William Goodman Debra Melvin 
Supervisor, Student Services Director, Exceptional Student Education 
620 East University Avenue 290 Jonathan Street East 
Gainesville, Florida 32601 Macclenny, Florida 32063 

Phone: 352.955.7671, ext. 264 Phone: 904.259.7825 
Emai: goodmawj@sbac.edu Emai: dmelvin@baker.k12.fl.us 

BAY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT BRADFORD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Joan Harris Karl Wendell 
Student Services Supervisor Director, Exceptional Student Education 
1311 Balboa Avenue 501 West Washington Street 
Panama City, Florida 32401 Starke, Florida 32091-2610 

Phone: 850.872.4310 Phone: 904.966.6014 
Emai: harrijo@bay.k12.fl.us Emai: wendell_k34@firn.edu 

BREVARD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT BROWARD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Sue Carver Debbie Winters 
Principal, Alternative Sites Court Liaison/Dependency 
20 South Wickham Road 600 Southeast Third Avenue, 5th Floor 
Melbourne, Florida 32904 Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301 

Phone: 321.723.2677, ext. 14505 Phone: 754.321.2122 
Emai: carvers@brevard.k12.fl.us Emai: debbie.winters@browardschools.com 

CALHOUN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT CHARLOTTE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Vicki Davis Chantal Phillips 
Director, Student Services Director, Intervention & Dropout Prevention 
16651 Southeast River Street 3131 Lakeview Boulevard 
Blountstown, Florida 32424 Port Charlotte, Florida 33948-6322 

Phone: 850.674.8734, ext. 225 Phone: 941.255.7480 
Emai: davis_v@firn.edu Emai: chantal_phillips@ccps.k12.fl.us 



      

      

      

      

District Liaison Contact for Foster Care
 

CITRUS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Regina Allegretta 
Coordinator, Student Services 
2575 South Panther Pride Drive 
Lecanto, Florida 34461 

Phone: 352.527.0090 
Emai: allegrettar@citrus.k12.fl.us 

COLLIER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Karen Morgan 
Liaison, Homeless Education 
5775 Osceola Trail 
Naples, Florida 34109-0919 

Phone: 239.377.0512 
Emai: morganka@collier.k12.fl.us 

DESOTO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Daniel (Dan) Dubbert 
Director, Student Services 
310 West Whidden Street 
Arcadia, Florida 34266 

Phone: 863.494.4222 
Emai: dan.dubbert@desoto.k12.fl.us 

DUVAL COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Donna Cobb 
Coordinator 
1701 Prudential Drive, 4th Floor 
Jacksonville, Florida 32207-8182 

Phone: 904.390.2093 
Emai: cobbd@duvalschools.org 

CLAY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Norma Martin 
Director, Student Services 
23 South Green Street 
Green Cove Springs, Florida 32043 

Phone: 904.284.6500, ext. 2616 
Emai: nmartin@mail.clay.k12.fl.us 

COLUMBIA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Robin Talley 
ESE Program Coordinator 
444 West Duval Street 
Lake City, Florida 32055-3968 

Phone: 386.755.8049 
Emai: talley_r01@firn.edu 

DIXIE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

James Bray 
Director, Exceptional Student Education and 
Student Services 
P.O. Box 890 
Cross City, Florida 32628 

Phone: 352.498.6149 
Emai: jimbray@dixie.k12.fl.us 

ESCAMBIA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Dr. Garth Grove 
Coordinator School Social Work and Guidance 
30 East Texar Drive 
Pensacola, Florida 32503 

Phone: 850.469.5303 
Emai: ggrove@escambia.k12.fl.us 

mailto:ggrove@escambia.k12.fl.us
mailto:jimbray@dixie.k12.fl.us
mailto:nmartin@mail.clay.k12.fl.us
mailto:morganka@collier.k12.fl.us
mailto:allegrettar@citrus.k12.fl.us


      

      

      

      

District Liaison Contact for Foster Care
 

FLAGLER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Myra Middleton-Valentine 
Director, Exceptional Student Education 
P.O. Box 755 
Bunnell, Florida 32110 

Phone: 386.437.7526 
Emai: middletonm@flaglerschools.com 

GADSDEN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Wilma Jackson 
Director of Exceptional Student Education 
35 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard 
Quincy, Florida 32351 

Phone: 850.627.9651, ext. 240 
Emai: jacksonw@mail.gcps.k12.fl.us 

GLADES COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Kathy Mathis 
Director, Exceptional Student Education 
P.O. Box 459 
Moore Haven, Florida 33471 

Phone: 863.946.0202, ext. 25 
Emai: kathy.mathis@gladesschools.org 

HAMILTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Dr. Doris Morgalo 
Staff Development & Recruitment 
4280 Southwest County Road 152 
Jasper, Florida 32052 

Phone: 386.792.0543 
Emai: doris.morgalo@firn.edu 

FRANKLIN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Nichoals (Nick) O'Grady 
Director, Student Support Services 
155 Avenue East 
Apalachicola, Florida 32320 

Phone: 850.653.8831, ext. 107 
Emai: nogrady@firn.edu 

GILCHRIST COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Mary Bennett 
Director, Special Programs 
310 Northwest Eleventh Avenue 
Trenton, Florida 32693 

Phone: 352.463.3153 
Emai: bennettm@mygcsd.org 

GULF COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Deborah Crosby 
Coordinator, Special Services 
150 Middle School Road 
Port St. Joe, Florida 32456-2261 

Phone: 850.229.6940, ext. 126 
Emai: dcrosby@gulf.k12.fl.us 

HARDEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Dorothy Bell 
Director, Exceptional Student Education & Pupil 
Personnel Services 
200 South Florida Avenue 
Wauchula, Florida 33873 

Phone: 863.773.2600 
Emai: dbell@hardee.k12.fl.us 

mailto:dbell@hardee.k12.fl.us
mailto:dcrosby@gulf.k12.fl.us
mailto:jacksonw@mail.gcps.k12.fl.us


      

      

       

      

District Liaison Contact for Foster Care
 

HENDRY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Gary Breakfield 
Administrator, Exceptional Student Education and 
Student Services 
475 East Osceola Avenue 
Clewiston, Florida 33440 

Phone: 863.983.1507 
Emai: breakfieldg@hendry.k12.fl.us 

HIGHLANDS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Mary Ellen Wintzer 
Coordinator, Exceptional Student Education 
426 School Street 
Sebring, Florida 33870 

Phone: 863.471.5584, ext. 302 
Emai: wintzerm@highlands.k12.fl.us 

HOLMES COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Donnita Butorac 
Administrator, Exceptional Student Education 
701 East Pennsylvania Avenue 
Bonifay, Florida 32425 

Phone: 850.547.9341, ext. 236 
Emai: butoracd@hdsb.org 

JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Shirl Williams 
Director, Student Services 
2903 Jefferson Street 
Marianna, Florida 32446 

Phone: 850.482.1200, Ext 216 
Emai: shirl.wiliams@jcsb.org 

HERNANDO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

James Knight 
Director, Student Services 
919 North Broad Street 
Brooksville, Florida 34601 

Phone: 352.797.7008 
Emai: knight_j@hcsb.k12.fl.us 

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Dawne Gullatt 
Coordinator, School Social Work 
1202 East Palm Avenue 
Tampa, Florida 33605 

Phone: 813.273.7090 
Emai: Dawne.Gullatt@sdhc.k12.fl.us 

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Tammy Braxton-Brown 
Attendance Office 
1990 Twenty-Fifth Street 
Vero Beach, Florida 32960 

Phone: 772.564.5130 
Emai: tammy.braxton-brown@indianriverschools. 
org 

JEFFERSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Dr. Kelvin Norton 
Executive Director of Operations and Human 
Resources 
1490 West Washington Street 
Monticello, Florida 32344-1132 

Phone: 850.342.0100 
Emai: norton_k@firn.edu 

mailto:knight_j@hcsb.k12.fl.us
mailto:wintzerm@highlands.k12.fl.us
mailto:breakfieldg@hendry.k12.fl.us
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LAFAYETTE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Debra Land 
Director of Instructional and Personnel Services 
363 Northeast Crawford Street 
Mayo, Florida 32066-9248 

Phone: 386.294.4120 
Emai: dland@lafayette.k12.fl.us 

LEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Mattie Young 
Coordinator, Student Welfare & Attendance 
2855 Colonial Boulevard 
Ft. Myers, Florida 33966-1012 

Phone: 239.337.8263 
Emai: mattieSY@leeschools.net 

LEVY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Dr. Rosalind Hall 
Director, Exceptional Student Education and 
Student Services 
P.O. Drawer 129 
Bronson, Florida 33621-0129 

Phone: 352.486.5240, ext. 224 
Emai: hallr@levy.k12.fl.us 

MADISON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Julia Waldrep 
Director of Teaching and Learning 
312 Northeast Duval Street 
Madison, Florida 32340 

Phone: 850.973.5022, ext. 224 
Emai: waldrej@madison.k12.fl.us 

LAKE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Jay Marshall 
Director, Student Services 
512 South Palm Avenue 
Howey in the Hills, Florida 34737 

Phone: 352.742.6920 
Emai: marshallj@lake.k12.fl.us 

LEON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Beverly Owens 
Division Director, Special Programs 
1208 Paul Russell Road 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

Phone: 850.488.2275 
Emai: owensb@mail.leon.k12.fl.us 

LIBERTY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Winter McLemore 
School Social Worker 
P.O. Box 429 
Bristol, Florida 32321-0429 

Phone: 850.643.2213 
Emai: winter.mclemore@lcsbonline.org 

MANATEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Patricia A. Bernhart 
Supervisor, Student Services 
P.O. Box 9069 
Bradenton, Florida 34206-9069 

Phone: 941.751.6550, ext. 2282 
Emai: bernharp@manateeschools.net 

mailto:owensb@mail.leon.k12.fl.us
mailto:marshallj@lake.k12.fl.us
mailto:waldrej@madison.k12.fl.us
mailto:hallr@levy.k12.fl.us
mailto:dland@lafayette.k12.fl.us


      

      

      

      

District Liaison Contact for Foster Care
 

MARION COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Matthew (Matt) Lane 
Director, Psychological and Social Work Services 
1517 Southeast Thirtieth Avenue, Suite 5 
Ocala, Florida 34471 

Phone: 352.671.6870 
Emai: matthew.lane@marion.k12.fl.us 

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Mark Zaher 
Director, School Operations & Special Programs 
1500 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 315 
Miami, Florida 33132 

Phone: 305.995.7324 
Emai: mzaher@dadeschools.net 

NASSAU COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Andreu Powell 
Coordinator, Intervention & Prevention Services 
1201 Atlantic Avenue 
Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034-3499 

Phone: 904.491.9883 
Emai: andreu.powell@nassau.k12.fl.us 

OKEECHOBEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Joni Ard 
Director of Student Services 
700 Southwest Second Avenue 
Okeechobee, Florida 34974 

Phone: 863.462.5000, ext. 258 
Emai: ardj@okee.k12.fl.us 

MARTIN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

William (Bill) Connolly 
Coordinator of Student Services 
500 East Ocean Boulevard 
Stuart, Florida 34994 

Phone: 772.219.1200,ext. 130255 
Emai: connolw@martin.k12.fl.us 

MONROE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Carol Eisenman 
Program Specialist, Student Services 
241 Trumbo Road 
Key West, Florida 33040 

Phone: 305.293.1400,ext. 53388 
Emai: eisenmanc@monroe.k12.fl.us 

OKALOOSA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Lois Handzo 
Director, Student Intervention Services 
120 Lowery Place Southeast 
Ft. Walton Beach, Florida 32548 

Phone: 850.833.5861 
Emai: handzol@mail.okaloosa.k12.fl.us 

ORANGE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Shirley Johnson-Delgado 
Senior Administrator 
445 West Amelia Street 
Orlando, Florida 32801 

Phone: 407.317.3200, ext.2310 
Emai: johnsos8@ocps.net 

mailto:handzol@mail.okaloosa.k12.fl.us
mailto:eisenmanc@monroe.k12.fl.us
mailto:connolw@martin.k12.fl.us
mailto:ardj@okee.k12.fl.us


       

     

      

       

District Liaison Contact for Foster Care
 

OSCEOLA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Jean Larson 
Specialist, Student Services 
817 Bill Beck Boulevard 
Kissimmee, Florida 34744 

Phone: 407.870.4897 
Emai: larsonj@osceola.k12.fl.us 

PASCO COUNTY SCHOOSL 

Lorita Shirley 
Senior Director of Operations-Eckerd Alternatives 
6451 One Hundred Twenty-Six Avenue,Suite 300 
Largo,, Florida 33773 

Phone: 727.456.0600 
Emai: Lshirley@eckerd.org 

POLK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Linda Troupe 
Director, Student Services 
P.O. Box 391 
Bartow, Florida 33831 

Phone: 863.534.0928 
Emai: linda.troupe@polk-fl.net 

SANTA ROSA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Roderick C. Gracey 
Director of Student Services 
6751 Berryhill Road 
Milton, Florida 32570 

Phone: 850.983.5052 
Emai: graceyr@mail.santarosa.k12.fl.us 

PALM BEACH COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Ann Faraone 
Director, Student Intervention Services 
3340 Forest Hill Boulevard C-316 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33406 

Phone: 561.738.2902 
Emai: faraonea@palmbeach.k12.fl.us 

PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Donna Sicilian 
Supervisor, School Social Work and Full Service 
Schools 
301 Fourth Street Southwest 
Largo, Florida 33770 

Phone: 727.588.6355 
Emai: siciliand@pcsb.org 

PUTNAM COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Joe Warren 
Director, Student Services 
200 South Seventh Street 
Palatka, Florida 32177-4615 

Phone: 386.329.0538 
Emai: jwarren@putnamschools.org 

SEMINOLE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Phyllis Neal-Wilson 
Area Administrator 
1722 West Airport Boulevard 
Sanford, Florida 32771 

Phone: 407.320.0209 
Emai: phyllis_neal-wilson@scps.k12.fl.us 

mailto:phyllis_neal-wilson@scps.k12.fl.us
mailto:faraonea@palmbeach.k12.fl.us
mailto:graceyr@mail.santarosa.k12.fl.us
mailto:larsonj@osceola.k12.fl.us
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ST. JOHNS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Tom Schwarm
 
Director of Student Services & School Operations
 
40 Orange Street
 
St. Augustine, Florida 32084
 

Phone: 904.547.
 
Emai: schwart@stjohns.k12.fl.us
 

SUMTER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Jean Holstein 
Coordinator of Student Services 
2680 West County Road 476 
Bushnell, Florida 33513 

Phone: 352.793.2315, ext. 212 
Emai: holstej@sumter.k12.fl.us 

TAYLOR COUNTY DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD 

Shona Murphy 
Exceptional Student Education, Coordinator 
318 North Clark Street 
Perry, Florida 32347 

Phone: 850.838.2536 
Emai: shona.murphy@taylor.k12.fl.us 

VOLUSIA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Dianne C. Martin-Morgan 
Coordinator, School Social Services 
P.O. Box 2410 
Daytona Beach, Florida 32115-2410 

Phone: 386.255.6475, ext. 34256 
Emai: dmartin@volusia.k12.fl.us 

ST. LUCIE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Nancy Brown 
SEDNET Manager 
4204 Okeechobee Road 
Ft. Pierce, Florida 34947-7299 

Phone: 772.429.4524 
Emai: brownn@stlucie.k12.fl.us 

SUWANNEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Tina Kennon 
Exceptional Student Education 
702 Second Street Northwest 
Live Oak, Florida 32064 

Phone: 386.364.2628 
Emai: tkennon@suwannee.k12.fl.us 

UNION COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Deborah (Debi) Dukes 
Director, Exceptional Student Education and 
Student Services 
55 Southwest Sixth Street 
Lake Butler, Florida 32054 

Phone: 386.496.2045, ext. 231 
Emai: dukesd@union.k12.fl.us 

WAKULLA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Tanya English 
Director, Exceptional Student Education & Student 
Services 
69 Arran Road 
Crawfordville, Florida 32327 

Phone: 850.926.0065 
Emai: englisht@wakulla.k12.fl.us 

mailto:englisht@wakulla.k12.fl.us
mailto:dukesd@union.k12.fl.us
mailto:tkennon@suwannee.k12.fl.us
mailto:brownn@stlucie.k12.fl.us
mailto:dmartin@volusia.k12.fl.us
mailto:holstej@sumter.k12.fl.us
mailto:schwart@stjohns.k12.fl.us
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WALTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Dianne Hicks 
Coordinator, Student Services 
145 Park Street 
DeFuniak Springs, Florida 32435 

Phone: 850.892.1171 
Emai: hicksd@walton.k12.fl.us 

SARASOTA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Robyn Marinelli-Haff 
Supervisor, Student Services 
1960 Landings Boulevard 
Sarasota,, FL 34231-3331 

Phone: 941.927.9000 
Emai: robyn_marinelli@sarasota.k12.fl.us 

WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Elizabeth (Beth) Taylor 
Coordinator, Student Services & Special 
Programs 
652 Third Street 
Chipley, Florida 32428 

Phone: 850.638.6222, ext.2241 
Emai: btaylor@hotmail.com 

mailto:robyn_marinelli@sarasota.k12.fl.us
mailto:hicksd@walton.k12.fl.us

